Docket No.: 97,024

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OM6 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02
Tab settings 🔷 🛨 🕇
To the Honorable

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

#6 No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) ppylight 1984-97 LegalStar	SUNLY			
₿IRÊV02 Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼		V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached ori	ginal documents or	copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Luton Jayoung Koo Narasimha-Rao V. Bangaru	Name: Exxo		oiving party(ies): Engineering Compate Research	any
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u> </u>	·		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		-
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger		 .		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1545 Route 22	East, Clinton	Township	
☐ Other	City: Annand	dale	State: <u>NJ</u>	ZIP: 08801
Execution Date: March 31, 1999	Additional name	(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🗷 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/123,858		ent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attac				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	er of applicati	ions and patents in	volved: 1
Name: S. J. Casamassima \ M. M. Lyles	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	□ Enclose credited	ed - Any exce d or debited to	ss or insufficiency : deposit account	should be
	🛎 Authori	zed to be cha	rged to deposit acc	count
P. O. Box 2189, Houston, TX 77252-2189 Street Address: 3319 Mercer St.	8. Deposit acc	count number		
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027	05-1328		. <u>-</u>	
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Marcy M. Lyles	mation is true an	d correct and	any attached copy	is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature sheet, attachment	s, and docume	Dat D679 FRAME	<u></u>
		NEEL. VI	DOI 3 FRAIVIE	0132

ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Michael J. Luton	Narasimha-Rao V. Bangaru	
Jayoung Koo		
which is hereby acknowledged agree(s) as follows:	ed Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good a , the undersigned person(s) named above, herein	
its successors, legal represent	ereby assign(s) to Exxon Research and Engineer atives and assigns, herein referred to collectively and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNE s covering same which is described in a patent a	D'S invention or improvement and to all
SUPERIOR T		
said application having United Under provisions of internation	States Serial Number 09/123,858; and all rights all conventions or treatles.	of priority created by said application
documents relating to obtaining continuations of such applicate of any of the above required for that ASSIGNEE may deem no		f, and any specific separate assignments emark Office and any foreign patent office
Improvement, or patent Issued of invention proceedings, UNI the matter of preparing and ex	agree(s) that in the event of any application based I thereon, or any reissue or application for the rei DERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the Recuting all documents and giving and producing	e best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in evidence in support thereof.
	agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request at vering sald invention or improvement and to vest ntirely as the same would have been held and en been made.	
UNDERSIGNED executed th	hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this in e Declaration for the above-referenced patent ap	pilcation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thi SIGNED'S NAME.	s assignment has been executed by UNDERSIG	NED as of the date opposite UNDER-
Date 3/31/1999	Inventor Michael J. Lutor Julo 2 (1.5) Michael J. Lutor	Wilness Shu Fing
Date_ 3/3/ /99	Inventor Xanoung Koo (LS)	Witness Advan Ozellin
Date 3/31/1999	Inventor Narasimha-Rao V. Bangaru	Witness Steen Frag
Date	Inventor(i.S)	Witness
Date	inventor(LS)	Witness
Date	inventor(LS)	Witness

!LAW_003.DOT March 7, 1995

> PATENT REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0193